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DIVERSION OF CSR FUNDS TO THE SAANSAD AADARSH GRAM YOJANA

QUESTION


*379.     SHRI AVINASH PANDE:

               Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is planning to amend the Companies (Corporate Social

Responsibility Policy) Rules, 2014 to allow for the diversion of CSR funds to the

Saansad Aadarsh Gram Yojana;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS                    (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


 STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) To (c) OF RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 379 FOR 23rd DECEMBER, 2014 REGARDING DIVERSION

OF CSR FUNDS TO THE SAANSAD AADARSH GRAM YOJANA.

(a):              No such proposal is under consideration of this Ministry.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.

******

